CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Products, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Splintek Inc.	
Street Address:	3325 Wyoming Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2288963	SPLINTEK
Registration Number:	2289753	SLEEP RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)502-7898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-268-8950

Email: mark@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Brown

Address Line 1: 4700 Belleview Suite 210

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPLINTEK NC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown
Signature:	/mark brown/
Date:	04/30/2009 TRADEMARK

900132994 REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0587

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0588

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Splintek Inc. 00421256

Formerly,

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

POWER PRODUCTS, INC.

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 30th day of June, 2008.

Polini Camahan

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0589